RECOR

11-13-2001



101898799

Our Ref.: 2051-42

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Tim F. TAM | Ã _o , |
| Wanren LI | Name: Apotex Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| 11/00/01 | Street Address: 150 Signet Drive |
| | 40 |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Weston |
| | State/Country: Ontario, Canada |
| Security Assignment Change of Name | Zip: M9L 1T9 |
| Other | |
| | |
| Execution Date: 1 October 2001 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No |
| Encountry and a control of the contr | ridational name is to address to account to |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | date of the application is: October 15, 2001 |
| | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). |
| (1) Unknown | (1) |
| (2) | (2) |
| | (3) |
| Additional numbers atta | ` ' \ |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Mary J. Wilson | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 |
| Internal Address: | |
| | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which |
| 1100 North Glebe Road | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter |
| 8th Floor | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 14-1140. |
| ony, mingen outer, 111 2sp. 2221 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| DO NOT OBE | A ARAD DA IA CA |
| 9. Statements and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | |
| .00 | 1 () () |
| Mary J. Wilson | November 2, 2001 |
| | nature Date |
| Reg. No. 32,955 | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] | |
| | |

11/05/2001 GGEBREGI 00000033 09985269

02 FC:581

40.00 DI

PATENT REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

We,

a) TAM, Tim Fat,

and

b) LI, Wanren

whose full post office addresses are:

- a) 155 Veneto Drive
 Woodbridge, Ontario
 Canada, L4L 8X6
- b) 2645 Kipling Avenue Apt. 1611 Etobicoke, Ontario Canada M9V 3S6

respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Apotex Inc., whose full post office address is:

150 Signet Drive Weston, Ontario Canada, M9L 1T9

all our interest in Canada and in any and all other countries in and to our invention relating to:

PROCESSES FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF 3-HYDROXY-N,1,6-TRIALKYL-4-OXO-1,4-DIHYDROPYRIDINE-2-CARBOXAMIDE

as fully described and claim in our application for a patent for such invention and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Weston, Ontario, Canada this 1st day of October, 2001.

Witness Witness

RECORDED: 11/02/2001

TAM, Tim Fat

Witness

I Wanter

u:\pat\gen\assignment1066.USA

PATENT REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0177